
LSA/HHS Group 

Page 1 

  

AMENDMENT TO LEGAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

 

 This Amendment dated as of October 21, 2021 (“Effective Date”) amends the 

November 1, 2020, Legal Services Agreement between the Sonoma County Counsel’s 

Office on behalf of the County of Sonoma (“County”) and Gordon-Creed, Kelley, Holl & 

Sugerman LLP (“Attorney).   

 

AMENDMENT  

 

Paragraph 3 of the Legal Services Agreement is hereby revised to read as follows: 

 

Compensation.  Compensation to Attorney for services rendered shall be at the rates 

set forth in Exhibit A, provided however that total payments hereunder shall not 

exceed $200,000.  The rates set forth in Exhibit A shall not be adjusted upward 

without a formal amendment to this Agreement.  

 

Except as expressly modified herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall 

remain in full force and effect.  

  

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the 

Effective Date. 

 

 

Dated: _____________, 20__    Attorney: 

 

 

       By:__________________________ 

           Jeremy Sugerman, Esq.  

 

 

Dated: ____________,20__    Sonoma County Counsel’s Office 

 

 

 

       By:__________________________ 

             Robert H. Pittman 

             Sonoma County Counsel 

 

          

 

APPROVED AS TO FUNDS FOR SONOMA COUNTY  

HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT: 

 

_____________________________________ 

 

Dated:________________________________ 

November 10 21



LSA/HHS Group 

Page 2 

  

 

 

 



LSA/HHS Group 

Page 3 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


